Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual		05/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Property LLC		03/17/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Automotive Parts Association	
Street Address:	2999 Circle 75 Parkway	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0643809	MAC'S
Registration Number:	0648046	MAC'S
Registration Number:	0649930	MAC'S
Registration Number:	0794588	MAC'S
Registration Number:	1011993	MAC'S
Registration Number:	1066534	MAC'S
Registration Number:	1404526	MAC'S
Registration Number:	2502309	MAC'S
Registration Number:	0661755	MAC'S
Registration Number:	1464117	THERMO-AID
Registration Number:	1457872	INJECTOR CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0326

900080728

Fax Number: (614)790-4268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-790-3105

Email: pecarothers@ashland.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Carothers/Ashland Inc.

Address Line 1: 5200 Blazer Parkway

Address Line 2: DA5

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Carothers
Signature:	/Patricia Carothers/
Date:	07/02/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=NAPAassignment#page1.tif source=NAPAassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, ASHLAND LICENSING AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43017, U.S.A., ("Assignor") has used, or licensed for use, the trademarks/service marks identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference (the "Marks"), and is the owner of the U.S. and Canadian applications and registrations therefor as identified on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION, a Michigan corporation, having its offices at 2999 Circle 75 Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the U.S. and Canadian registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agrees further to assign, transfer, convey and deliver) to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the U.S. and Canadian registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the U.S. and Canadian registrations and applications therefor, in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment shall be effective on March 23, 2006.

Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC

By: Vann F Vlunc
Vernon F. Venne
President

State of Ohio)
County of Franklin) ss

On this 17th day of May, 2007, before me personally came Vernon F. Venne, President of Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be of his free act and deed on the day and year last above written.

Tatricia Carothers
Notary Public

Pec/04d7635

PATRICIA E. CAROTHERS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 01/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0328

Exhibit A

Marks and Registrations

United States

MAC'S (word)	Registration #643,809	Class 2
MAC'S (design)	Registration #648,046	Class 1
MAC'S (design)	Registration #649,930	Class 4
MAC'S (design)	Registration #794,588	Class 3
MAC'S (design)	Registration #1,011,993	Class 2
MAC'S (design)	Registration #1,066,534	Class 3
MAC'S (design)	Registration #1,404,526	Classes 1 and 4
MAC'S (word)	Registration #2,502,309	Class 1
MAC'S (word)	Registration #661,755	Class 3
THERMO-AID	Registration #1,464,117	Class 1
INJECTOR CARE	Registration #1,457,872	Class 1

Canada

MAC'S (word) Registration #212311

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0329